Regular programs $ 7,764,978 $ 56,536 $ 6,177,429 $ (1,531,013)

Vocational education 591,982 -   74,198 (517,784)

Federal programs 237,754 -   -   (237,754)

District wide services 230,518 54,094 -   (176,424)

Administration 119,997 -   -   (119,997)

Operations and maintenance 312,913 -   -   (312,913)

Food service 674,830 60,662 467,049 (147,119)

Transportation 14,392 -   -   (14,392)

Student activities 179,345 155,059 -   (24,286)

Capital outlay 780,288 -   -   (780,288)

Debt service 131,773 -   -   (131,773)

Total governmental activities $ 11,038,770  $ 326,351   $ 6,718,676   $ (3,993,743)

GENERAL REVENUES

Property taxes 3,111,420

Oil and gas tax 452,613

Interest income 39,268

Miscellaneous revenues 6,964

Total general revenues 3,610,265

Change in net position (383,478)

Net position July 1, as previously reported 236,166

Change in accounting principle (Note 1) 342,811

Net position July 1 as adjusted 578,977

Net position - June 30 $ 195,499

Program Revenues

BOTTINEAU PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2021

See Notes to Financail Statements 7

Other Total

General Building Debt Service Food Service Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,158,859 $ 2,729,401 $ 39,259 $ 11,756 $ 311,194 $ 4,250,469

Investments 839,343 1,088,286 -   -   30,445 1,958,074

Accounts receivable 352,671 3,839 6,037 -   2,500 365,047

Taxes receivable 157,310 19,968 32,157 -   -   209,435

Total assets $ 2,508,183   $ 3,841,494   $ 77,453   $ 11,756   $ 344,139   $ 6,783,025

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable $ 45,058 $ 131,444 $ -   $ -   $ 1,313 $ 177,815

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Deferred tax revenue 157,310   19,968   32,157   -   -   209,435

FUND BALANCES

Committed for

Student activities -   -   -   -   342,826   342,826

Restricted for

Debt services -   -   45,296 -   -   45,296

Food services -   -   -   11,756   -   11,756

Capital projects -   3,690,082 -   -   -   3,690,082

Unassigned 2,305,815 -   -   -   -   2,305,815

Total fund balances 2,305,815   3,690,082   45,296   11,756   342,826   6,395,775

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of

resources, and fund balances $ 2,508,183   $ 3,841,494   $ 77,453   $ 11,756   $ 344,139   $ 6,783,025

BOTTINEAU PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1

RECONCILIATION OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET

TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

JUNE 30, 2021

See Notes to Financail Statements 8

Total fund balances for governmental funds $ 6,395,775

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the

statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial

resources and are not reported in the governmental funds

Cost of capital assets 21,916,573

Less accumulated depreciation (10,788,030)

11,128,543

Property taxes will be collected after year-end, but are not available